TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM379327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/02/2015
SEQUENCE:	4

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Belden Canada Inc.		03/30/2016	Corporation: ONTARIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Belden Inc.	
Street Address:	ss: 1 N. Brentwood Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Address: 15th Floor	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	e/Country: MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	al Code: 63105	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3769775	TOFINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Mark J. Diliberti / Katherine P. Califa **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096001-0840
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk
SIGNATURE:	/Jill M. Schenk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2016
	<u> </u>

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005765 FRAME: 0067 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005765 FRAME: 0068

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Belden Canada Inc., a corporation of Ontario, Canada, doing business at 130 Willmott Street, Cobourg, Ontario, Canada K9A 4M3 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), was the owner of the trademark TOFINO and corresponding U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,769,775 and Canadian Trademark Reg. No. TMA746,316 (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), and assigned the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, at least as early as February 2, 2015, to Belden Inc., a corporation of Delaware, doing business at 1 N. Brentwood Boulevard, 15th Floor, St. Louis, Missouri 63105 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), but without having executed a formal assignment document for recording the assignment in the respective countries; and

WHEREAS, said Assignee now desires such formal assignment in order to record the same in the Trademark Offices in which the Marks are registered;

NOW THEREFORE, for US \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby confirms the aforesaid assignment and does hereby assign, nunc pro tune, and/or as of anytime prior to the present when such assignment was in fact equitably effected, to the aforesaid Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks it may have, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said Marks or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by an authorized representative of Assignor and Assignee on the dates listed below.

Belden Canada Inc.

Print Name: Douglas D. Brenneke

Title: VP, Research & Development

Date: March 30, 2016

Belden Inc.

Print Name: Douglas D. Brenneke

Title: VP, Research & Development

Date: March 30, 2016

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005765 FRAME: 0069**

RECORDED: 04/04/2016